

#### **Administration**

Telephone: 701-241-5770 Fax: 701-241-5776

wilsonro@casscountynd.gov

#### **MEMO**

TO: County Commission

FROM: Robert Wilson

Date: June 15, 2023

Subject: Career Innovation Center Pledge

In July, 2020 the Commission approved a statement of intent to provide \$5 million in funding over 5 years for the construction of the Career Innovation Center (Career Workforce Academy). Funds have been paid out yearly in 2020, 2021 and 2022. The request today is to approve the \$1 million pledge for 2023. This is a 2023 budgeted expense.

In accordance with the statement of intent, the County will be asked to make the final \$1 million in 2024.

<u>SUGGESTED MOTION:</u> Authorize payment of \$1,000,000 to NDSCS Foundation for 2023 pledge for Career Innovation Center.



800 Sixth Street North | Wahpeton, ND 58076-0002 | 1.800.342.4325 | ndscsalumni.com

May 5, 2023

Robert Wilson Cass County PO Box 2806 Fargo ND 58108

Dear Robert,

Thank you for your pledge of \$5,000,000 to the Career Innovation Center. We have set up this pledge to be paid yearly for 4 years. This letter is to remind you that your next payment is due on 6/1/2023. By donating to NDSCS, you help us build on the tradition of providing quality education to our students.

It is often said that colleges cannot stand still. NDSCS is advancing on all fronts because you and other alumni, parents, and friends are committed to its success. On behalf of all those empowered by your support, we thank you once again.

Sincerely,

Kim/Nelson

**Executive Director** 

kim.i.nelson@ndscs.edu

701-671-2187

Please advise your tax advisor for potential tax deduction advice. NDSCS Foundation is a 501c3 organization. Tax ID 45-0407617

Cass County PO Box 2806 Fargo ND 58108

**Career Innovation Center** 

Pledge Balance of \$3,200,000

Payment Due: \$1,000,000

Make Checks Payable to: NDSCS Foundation

# INVOICE



Robert Wilson Cass County PO Box 2806 Fargo ND 58108

DATE: FY23 (2022-2023)

**INVOICE DATE: 5/5/2023** 

FOR: Career Academy

DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT DUE
Career Innovation Center Investment - Payment 3 of 4		\$1,000,000.00
Pledge is yearly: 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024		
	TOTAL	\$ 1,000,000.00

Due Date: 6.1.2023

## Make check payable to NDSCS Foundation

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Kim Nelson; 701-671-2187; kim.j.nelson@ndscs.edu or Yoney Fobb; 701-671-2486; yoney.fobb@ndscs.edu

### THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT

Thank you for your contribution to the North Dakota State College of Science Foundation. Please advise your tax advisor for potential tax deduction advice. NDSCS Foundation is a 501c3 organization. Tax ID 45-0407617

Please return lower half with payment, thank you!

#### Bill To:

Cass County PO Box 2806 Fargo ND 58108

Submit to: NDSCS Alumni Foundation 800 6th St N Wahpeton ND 58076

**Career Innovation Center** 

Make checks payable to: NDSCS Foundation

Questions please call: 701.671.2247 Total Due \$ 1,000,000.00

Please remit no later than 30 days of invoice, thank you.